_				ORIGINAL
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99	11/8/00 _			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
12-01-2	000 ,			PATENT
				orney Docket Le A 32 445 Serial No. 09/530,158
1015350	RECORDA	ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	OVER SHEET	Geriai No. 09/330, 136
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the	e attached original docun	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Ty	·	
New Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Document ID	*	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Do X Reel # 01103	cument	·	U.S. Government	- i '
Conveying Part			Departmental File all names of conveying parties	Secret File
Name (line 1) See		I addition	at names of conveying partie	S attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	1 in Addendum			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) See	1 in Addendum			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of n	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BA	YER AKTIENGESELLS	CHAFT		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (tine 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) LE	VERKUSEN	GERMANY	D-5136	8
	esentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip C r for the first Receiving Party	
Name		Ente	Tion the hist Necesaring Farty	Only.
L				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
				ļ

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Ac	Idress Area Code and Telephone Number J	errie L. Chiu (203) 812-3964		
Name Jeffrey M. Greenma	ın			
Address (line 1) Vice President, Pate	ents and Licensing			
Address (line 2) BAYER CORPORA	ATION .			
Address (line 3) 400 Morgan Lane				
Address (line 4) West Haven, CT 06	516			
Pages Enter the total num including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 12		
Application Number(s) or Pat	ent Number(s) Mark if a	ndditional numbers attached		
	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Patent Application Num	Patent	: Number(s)		
077350,130				
]			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application no only if a U.S. Application	umber			
has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit accor	unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	13-3372		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Jerrie L. Chiu	Jerrie L. Chiu	Mar. 6,2000)		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

ADDENDUM US NATIONAL PHASE OF PCT/EP98/06454 US SERIAL NO. 09/530,158 ATTORNEY DOCKET: LEA 32 445

- 1. a. KETTELHOIT, Stefan
 - b. 03/21/2000
 - a. KANIKANTI, Ranga-Rao
 - b. 03/17/2000
 - a. BRENDEL, Erich
 - b. 04/04/2000
 - a. WEISEMANN, Claus
 - b. 03/27/2000
 - a. CHANTRAINE, Ernst
 - b. 03/17/2000
 - a. EISELE, Michael
 - b. 03/20/2000
 - a. BOSCHE, Patrick
 - b. 03/17/2000

08-28-	2000 — -				
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
101444	Attorney Docket: Le A 32 44				
7 31 60 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Stefan KETTELHOIT	03 / 21 / 2000				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1) See 1 in Addendum	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (Ilne 1) BAYER AKTIENGESELI	LSCHAFT If document to be recoming an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached				
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) D-51368 LEVERKUSEN City	GERMANY Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (Ilne 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
000 DHGUYEH 00000019 13372 09530158					
000 DNGUYEH 00000019 13372 09530158 81 40.00 CH					
91 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated authoring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comme	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB				

REEL: 011281 FRAME: 0527

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	Jerrie L. Chiu (203) 812-3964		
Name Jeffrey M. Greenman, Vice P	resident, Patents and Licensing			
Address (line 1) BAYER CORPORATION				
Address (line 2) 400 Morgan Lane				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) West Haven, CT 06516				
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 5		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	k if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F				
Patent Application Number(s) 09/530,158		tent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1		
	ar maniber or properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#13-3372		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
Jerrie L. Chiu	Jerrie L. Chice	July 26, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 011281 FRAME: 0528

Addendum

- 1. a. Ranga-Rao KANIKANTI
 - b. 03/17/2000
 - a. Erich BRENDEL
 - b. 04/04/2000
 - a. Claus WISEMANN
 - b. 03/27/2000
 - a. Ernst CHANTRAINE
 - b. 03/17/2000
 - a. Michael EISELE
 - b. 03/20/2000
 - a. Patrick BOSCHÉ
 - b. 03/17/2000

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)Stefan Kettelhoit 2)Ranga-Rao Kanikanti 3)Erich Brendel 4)Claus Weisemann 5)Ernst Chantraine 6)Michael Eisele 7)Patrick Bosché
- 1)-3),5)-6) c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany 4)204 Kellyridge Drive, Apex, North Carolina 27502, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

OSMOTIC MEDICAMENT RELEASING SYSTEM

Filed: 12. Oktober 1998 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/06454

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
Za C3.2007	1. S. K. H-lean 7
17/25/2000	2. KV Kanto Los
04/04/2000	3. Ind Andy
27-MAR-2000	4. Q- C)
1 7. März 2000	5. (. U
<u> 200. 03 - 20 </u>	6. ///
17.03.200	1. Soid Lock
 	

Le A 32 445-US

RECORDED: 11/08/2000